
QUALIFYING
ESPÍRITU DE MONTJUÏC
SIXTIES' ENDURANCE

Final Classification

Drivers CarNo GapAverageLapsDriver 1 Driver 2Class

1801 L. MOWLE / P. KEEN Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965 2:03.9412:00.552GT4    GTS12B 2:02.24613

+0.465652 V. KOLB Shelby Cobra 289 1965 2:02.711GT5    GTS12C 2:02.71115

+0.5061393 X. DAYRAUT Shelby Cobra 289 1963 2:02.752GT5    GTS12C 2:02.75213

+0.60464 O. GALANT Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965 2:02.850GT5    GTS12C 2:02.85012

+0.652435 J. THORPE / J. MITCHELL Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965 2:03.3002:02.496GT4    GTS12B 2:02.89814

+0.732766 O. HART / A. BONTRUP Shelby Cobra 289 1963 2:05.2082:00.748GT5    GTS12C 2:02.97814

+1.20917 M. GUENAT / G. MAHE Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965 2:03.8502:03.060GT5    GTS12C 2:03.45515

+1.466968 R. MEINS / R. HUFF Jaguar E-Type Lightweight 1963 2:01.8232:05.602GT4    GTS12B 2:03.71212

+1.796319 P. GIAUQUE / B. MONNAY Shelby Cobra 289 1964 2:04.5242:03.560GT5    GTS12C 2:04.04213

+2.228310 A. MILLE / Y. SCEMAMA Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965 2:05.1852:03.763GT5    GTS12C 2:04.47414

+2.2884711 J. STENGEL / A. SMITH Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1965 2:04.8592:04.209GT2    GTP11 2:04.53416

+2.48311012 D. FATEMI Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 2:04.729GT2    GTP11 2:04.72915

+2.8301013 M. HUBER Shelby Cobra 289 1964 2:05.076GT5    GTS12C 2:05.07616

+3.2826414 T. SINCLAIR / G. CATON AC Cobra 289 SI 1964 2:04.1802:06.877GT5    GTS12C 2:05.52813

+3.9175715 J. MEEUWISSEN / T. MEEUWISSEN Shelby Cobra Daytona Coupe 1965 2:03.8572:08.469GT5    GTS12C 2:06.16315

+4.14212416 I. IVANOV / E. MORRIS Lotus Elan 26R 1965 2:04.8332:07.944GT2    GTS10 2:06.38813

+4.4353617 P. THIRIET / P. LENOIR Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963 2:04.9742:08.389GT4    GTS12B 2:06.68114

+4.5942218 J. BLANCHEMAIN Jaguar E-Type Coupe 3.8 1963 2:06.840GT4    GTS12B 2:06.84013

+5.1442619 J. SPIERS / N. GREENSALL Jaguar E-Type Lightweight 1965 2:07.390GT4    GTS12B 2:07.3903

+5.3665520 S. JOEBSTL / W. NUTHALL Lotus Elan 26R 1964 2:08.3232:06.901GT2    GTS10 2:07.61213

+6.1856321 R. JACK / P. JACK AC Cobra 289 SI 1965 2:08.431GT5    GTS12C 2:08.4314

+6.423422 H. ORDIONI / A. MILLE Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963 2:09.2352:08.103GT4    GTS12B 2:08.66914

+6.9297223 R. HYETT / N. HYETT Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965 2:08.6722:09.678GT4    GTS12B 2:09.17514

+8.4241924 B. CHIRON / R. AUVERT Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1963 2:08.8242:12.516GT4    GTS12B 2:10.67014

+8.4786125 S. OREBI GANN / C. LOCKIE Morgan SLR 1965 2:10.724GT3    GTS11 2:10.7243

+9.968826 X. GALANT Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1965 2:12.214GT4    GTS12B 2:12.21412

+11.2712827 S. NOBILI Lotus Elan 26R 1964 2:13.517GT2    GTS10 2:13.51714

+12.0579328 J. von FINCKENSTEIN / E. HELARY Lotus Elan 26R 1964 2:18.8902:09.717GT2    GTS10 2:14.3038

+14.9951429 W. MOLITOR / C. MOLITOR Lotus Elan 26R 1965 2:18.9962:15.487GT2    GTS10 2:17.2419

+16.82517730 J. AMOROS / G. GAGNARD Lotus Elan 26R 1963 2:18.9952:19.148GT2    GTS10 2:19.07113

+31.21016631 G. HUBER Ford Mustang 289 1965 2:33.456GT5    TC10C 2:33.45611

   No Time
74 B. JANSEN / C. CHILES JR AC Cobra 289 SII 1965 GT5    GTS12C

169 M. GROSFILLIER Chevrolet Corvette C1 Phase 2 1960 GT5    GTS7B2

CAR 43 - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO SPEEDING IN THE PITLANE
CARS 19, 22, 57, 139 AND 177 - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO SPEEDING UNDER FCY
CAR 8 - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO TAKE THE CHECKERED FLAG TWICE

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ........................................ 11.67 ºCTrack Temp: 18.10 ºC Air Temp:

Stewards:
                                                         Emile PRADES                       Claude PAOLETTI                      Hervé ORSINI

Timekeeper:
Xavier LOZANO
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